J&K Grameen Bank

Head Office, Narwal Near Fruit Complex, Jammu. 180006 Ph: 9797127377

E:pdg.hoj@jkgb.in W: www.jkgb.in



**GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT** 

Ref No. JKGB/GAD/2023-24/2433

Date: July 20<sup>th</sup> 2023.

## Notice regarding Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of DG Sets at two Branches of the Bank in LEH district

Sealed quotations are invited from suppliers / authorized dealers for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of DG Sets at two Branches of the Bank in LEH district. Before submission, interested suppliers / authorized dealers should check the minimum eligibility criteria carefully and submit the quotation in the sealed envelope at the below mentioned address:

"The General Manager, J&K Grameen Bank Head Office, Near Fruit Complex Narwal-180006, Jammu"

Further, the suppliers / authorized dealers should also indicate their registered Office

Address, valid telephone numbers and email address on the Sealed envelope.

Format of Quotation is attached as Annexure – 1.

The last date of submission of sealed quotations is 26.07.2023. The sealed quotations shall be opened on 27.07.2023 at 11:00 A.M at Conference Hall, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, J&K Grameen Bank Head Office Narwal, Jammu.

Sd/-

Sr. Manager, General Administrative Deptt (GAD) J&K Grameen Bank, HO Jammu